TigerSwitch Module
Gigabit Uplink Module for
TigerSwitch 10/100 Switches
User Guide
SMC6724L2GSSC
SMC6724L2GLSC
6 Hughes
Irvine, CA 92618

9/125 micron single-mode fiber cable
12
ORDERING INFORMATION
TigerSwitch 10/100 Products and Accessories
Product Number Description
SMC6724L2 24-port Fast Ethernet switch with two media
expansion slots
SMC6724L2GSSC Gigabit module with one 1000BASE-SX
multimode fiber (SC-type connector)
SMC6724L2GSST SMC6724L2GSSC + SC-ST converter
SMC6724L2GLSC Gigabit Module with one 1000BASE-LX
single-mode port (SC-type connector)
SMC6724L2GT Gigabit module with one 1000BASE-T port
(RJ-45 connector)
SMC6724L2FSSC Extender module with one 100BASE-FX
single-mode fiber port (SC-type connector)
SMC6724L2FMSC Extender module with one 100BASE-FX
multimode fiber port (SC-type connector)
SMC6724L2FMST SMC6724L2FMSC + SC-ST converter
99-012034-091 SC to ST plug converter for fiber optic module
13
ORDERING INFORMATION
14